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Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF




PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

FOR SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

plSlCl NOI 90-254:

SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S5.C. NO. 90-251

-

SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

5/8" Meter

Gallonage Blocka

First 1,000 gallona
Next 4,000 gallona
Next 5,000 gallona
Over 10,000 gallona

Surchargea

2 .80 per month for a period of
$2.56 per month for a period of

Connecting Fee 8200.00

Monthly Rate

& 8.90 (Minimum Bil1l)
3.05 per 1,000 gallons
2.85 per 1,000 gallona
2.65 per 1,000 gallona

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

60 th = T,
T ik iia WAR - g 1991

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

SECTION 9 (1)

BY:
PUBLIC ‘SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE__ MPARELH G 749/

ISSUED BY

—DATE EFFECTIVE__/MoRe# 6, /991

TITLE JREASURER

lasued by authority of an Order
Kentucky in Caae no. 90-251

of the Public Service Commission of

dated March 6, 1991

e




PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

FOR SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

———

P.5.C. No. 90-251

SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.5.C. NO. 90-251

SHEET NO. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

1" Meter

Gallonage Blocka
Firat 5,000 gallona

Next 5,000 gallona
Over 10,000 gallona

Surchargea

$ .80 per month for a period of
$2.956 per month for a period of

Connecting Fee 8 300.00

Monthly Rate

£ 21.10 (Minimum Bill)
2.85 per 1,000 gallona
2.65 per 1,000 gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

60 montha an g
75 montha Mar 61991

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)

B%_14%2%zzdézg%;__
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF IssUE_NMpaRew ¢ /99)

__ paTE EFFECTIVE__ Magep é,/F?/

ISSUED BY

TITLE T REASURER.

Iasued by suthority of an Order
Kentucky in Case no. 90-251

of the Public Service Commiasion of

dat.ed March 6, 1991
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. iiine Rate Bdhedulss For. SOUTH CENTRAL EOYLE' COUNTY i
SERar oyl n% ' Communlfy. Touﬁ'or
| P.S.C. NO. '
® . "' SHEET NO. 3 »
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.8.C. NO. 9455
Same of lssuing Corporation :
SHEET NO. 3
L ey prs
| CLASSIFICATION+OF SERVICE
™ . RATE
: , PER UNIT
. [}
. |
: ) RATES _
. Bulk Sales Ratsi 1 '

All Usage $5.31 per 1,000 gallons

DATE OF ISSUE_August 15, 1988 _. : DATE EFFECTIVE /5 /988
1SSUED BY . ' TITLE Chairman ‘
- ame of Officer . : : -

1ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuchy q?
in Case No. dated U

!

e : : e




FOR  SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

P.Ss.C. Ky. No. 9ass

. Sheet No. 4

PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

-

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of water service by
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT, hereinafter referred to as the Utility, and applies to

all service received from the Utility. No employee or individual director of the
Utility is permitted to make an exception to these Rates, Rules and Regulations. All
RulesandRegulatJ.onsaretobemeffectsolongastheyaremtmconfhcthﬂl
the Kentucky Public Service Camnission's Rules and regulat.mns. The Utility is sub~-
ject to all Rules and Regulations of the Kentucky Public Service Ocmm.ss:.on even
though not contained herein.

REVISIONS

These Rules and Reqgulations may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise
changed from time to time, subject to approval of the Kentucky Public Service
Camission, and shall have the same force and effect as the present Rules and
Regulations.

WATER FATIURE

The Utility is responsible for water failure only when control of the Utility's
employees. No custaomer is paid damages for equipment unless such damages are
specifically found to be caused by an act of negligence on the part of the Utility
or its employees,

PROTECTION BY CUSTOMER

A
Custamer's shall protect the equipment of the Utility on their premises and shall not
interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly authorized
representatives of the Utility.

3 k. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTT, TROUBLE OF KENTUCKY

= F EFFECTIVE

Customer shall give immediate notice to the Utili?llm:,z Y ities or
unsatisfactory service and of any defects known :

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5: 011

SECAION 9
B et
-

DATE OF ISSUE - 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE_January 2, 1386

Mo Dd
Yy VYeay Month™ Day “Year
@55 &y /;h gy W

Treasurer Box 68, Parksville . 40464
_Wm of Officer Title ; L3

Address 0\,,_

c/\p
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FOR| SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY '

: -
P.S.C. Ky. No. 9455

i ___Sheet No. >

!

PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
- oo eam— !

|
l
|
|
‘ -
l
|
l
|
|

) Sheet No.

I .
! “,

RULES ' AND REGULATIONS
|

i

MAINTENANCE : 9
The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend water service to any customer
or custamers for the purpose of making irs, changes or improvements upon any
part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice of such suspension of
service to the custamer. The Utility shall be responsible for the maintenance of
that portion of the service line installed by the Utility and the custamer shall
be responsible for the maintenance of tha!tportimthereof'mstalledbythe custamer,
, :
! .

EXTENSION OF SERVICE : | ’

i '|
Extension of service shall be in acc:ordanbeQ with 807 KAR 5 : 066, Section 12.

LINE RELOCATIONS i |

. i

:
When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party or
parties requesting such relocation. g [ '
| f

' ' !

Meter reading shall begin on the 15th day' of each month. Bills for water service
furnished by the water system will be mailled no later than, the lst day of each month
and will be due and payable within 10 dayB (or by the 10th day of the month). A 10%
late payment penalty charge will be applitable after the due da %
A $5.00 fee will be charged for any check returned to m%@%%ﬁgw* N
insufficient funds, account closed, or no} account. . FEFFECTIVJE

A | © JAN 21 1986
A charge of $10.00 will be made for umu.ihg a meter on. FURSUANT TO807 KARS5:011,
i S =y r‘~?‘

CONTROL OF WATER | ke 352 S s

| Y: .
Each dwelling unit must be metered separately. Each public place of business must be
metered separately (exception will be allowed if same building is used for dwelling
and pluwbing is campleted as of the date bf this filing). Each mobile home must be
metered separately, unless it is located in an approved mobile home park. No
custamer may sell or give water to any individual or compapy.

.BIILING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES

\

| X
; ==
DATE OF ISSUE Jan l

®

b DATE EFFECTIVE January 21, 1986
] Month "~ Day “Year

|
Treasurer ‘! Box 68, Parksville, Ky. 40464
Title Address e
' /4

| b
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FOR' SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9455
. | Sheet No. 6
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT Canéelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY :

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after
proper notice, for failure to comply with its rules and reqgulations or state and
municipal rules and requlations, for refusing or neglecting to provide reasonable
access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment
of bills. If discontinuance is for non-payment of bills, the custamer shall be
given at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate fram the original
bill, and cut off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after the mailing
date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a residential custamer
presents to the Utility a written certificate, signed by a physician, registered nurse,
or public health officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing illness
or infirmity on the affected premises, in which case discontinuance may not be
effected until the affected resident can make other living arrangements or until

not less than ten (10) days elapse fram the date of the Utility's notification.

When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's or applicant's
premises, the service shall be cut off without notice or refused.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
JAN 21 1986
PURSUANT 70 807 KAR5:611,
SECTI 91
BY: =
-
DATE OF ISSUE 2, ——1986  DATE EFFECTIVE January 2, 1986
Year % Month Day  Year
“SSUED BY e Treasurer . Box 68, Parksville, Ky. 40464
ame of Officer Title Address Y
,» 5
v

v




FOR SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

P. S. C. NO. 10332
SHEET NO. 7

QRKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO._ 10367
SHEET NO. 7

RULES AND REGULATIONS

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased
water, the Parksville Water District may apply for an adjustment
to its water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5 : 068. The

base rate for future application of the purchased water

adjustment clause is:

Supplier Rates*

City of Danville First 20,000 c.f. - $1.68 per 100 c.f.
Next 80,000 c.f. - 1.35 per 100 c.f.
Next 100,000 c.f. - 1.05 per 100 c.f.
Next 300,000 c.f. - .96 per 100 c.f.
Over 500,000 c.f. - .91 per 100 c.f.

* A surcharge of 20 percent will be added to the total
monthly water bill of all wholesale customers outside the
city limits of Danville.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OFKENTUCK?

[of ol o P oS T TW

DEC 1 5 1988
PURSUAN 11/ cu7 Kat 5011,
OP 1)

pate o 1ssuedbemdy /S /98§ DaTE EFFECTIVEM VA Y ¢ 4

Month Day Year

we Bos 48 fohoritd 4 A

Title Address

ISSUED BY

&
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